

Date: February 07, 2026

To,
BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Listing Department,
'Exchange Plaza', C/1, Block G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Code No. 539979

Symbol "DIGJAMLMTD"

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025:

Reference: Intimation pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 33 and 47 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper publication dated February 07, 2026, in the following newspapers with respect to Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on February 05, 2026:

1. "Financial Expresss" in English Language
2. "Maalai Malar" in Tamil Language

Kindly take the same on record.

FOR DIGJAM LIMITED

Ritesh K. Mishra
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No. : A76039

Encl: As above

Registered Office:
Door No. 508/A/6, GVG Nagar,
Pushapathur, Swaminathapuram,
Palani Taluk, Dindigul District,
Saminathapuram, Dindigul, Palani,
Tamil Nadu, India, 642113

Corporate Office:
602, Boston House,
6th Floor, Suren Road,
Andheri (E), Mumbai,
Maharashtra- 400093,
Tel.: +91 (022) 4000 2600

Warehouse:
1st Floor, Building No. J-13/
Gala no.06 to 10,
Shree Arihant complex,
Reti bundar Road, Kopar,
Bhiwandi- 421302



Sun TV Network Limited

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.suntv.in
Phone No. 044-44676767 Fax No. 044-40676161

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|----------------|---|-------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|-------------------|------------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | December 31, 2025 | September 30, 2025 | December 31, 2024 (Restated) | December 31, 2025 | December 31, 2024 (Restated) | March 31, 2025 (Restated) |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income from Operations | 862.16 | 1,299.87 | 828.81 | 3,452.31 | 3,078.06 | 4,019.87 |
| 2 | Net Profit before tax | 436.06 | 486.10 | 474.21 | 1,616.61 | 1,740.08 | 2,272.42 |
| 3 | Net Profit after tax | 324.33 | 354.69 | 363.60 | 1,208.24 | 1,332.66 | 1,703.42 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income | 336.71 | 364.31 | 363.46 | 1,230.19 | 1,332.23 | 1,702.90 |
| 5 | Equity share capital (Face value of Rs 5.00/- each) | 197.04 | 197.04 | 197.04 | 197.04 | 197.04 | 197.04 |
| 6 | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity) | | | | | | 11,454.45 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 5.00/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic and Diluted - in Rs. | 8.23 | 9.00 | 9.23 | 30.66 | 33.82 | 43.22 |
| Not annualised | | | | | | | |

Notes :

1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | | Nine Months Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|----------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| | | December 31, 2025 | September 30, 2025 | December 31, 2024 | December 31, 2025 | December 31, 2024 | March 31, 2025 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Income from Operations | 827.87 | 1,168.99 | 793.58 | 3,253.65 | 2,969.85 | 3,878.86 |
| 2 | Net Profit before tax | 425.43 | 452.24 | 454.61 | 1,569.96 | 1,689.34 | 2,154.45 |
| 3 | Net Profit after tax | 316.44 | 329.79 | 347.17 | 1,174.89 | 1,292.28 | 1,654.46 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income | 316.15 | 329.78 | 347.21 | 1,174.67 | 1,292.39 | 1,654.47 |

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.suntv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/
Mahesh Kumar Rajaraman
Managing Director
DIN : 05263229

Place : Chennai
Date : February 06, 2026

onmobile

OnMobile Global Limited

Regd. Office: OnMobile Global Limited, E City, Tower-1, 94/1C & 94/2, Veerasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Taluk, Electronic City Phase-1, Bangalore - 560 100, Karnataka, India

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L64202KA2000PLC027860

Phone: + 91 80 4009 6000, Fax: + 91 80 4009 6009 E-mail: investors@onmobile.com, Website: www.onmobile.com

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025

Amount in ₹ Millions except data per share

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
| | | | | | | |
| Total Income from Operations | 1,456.97 | 1,378.48 | 1,656.16 | 4,312.58 | 4,201.68 | 5,782.93 |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items) | 49.15 | 79.66 | 16.36 | 318.52 | (156.92) | (224.43) |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 44.54 | 79.66 | (33.34) | 313.91 | (279.44) | (346.95) |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax | 35.13 | 59.45 | (52.15) | 250.48 | (326.09) | (405.41) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 121.36 | 66.03 | (96.36) | 417.81 | (329.26) | (335.38) |
| Paid up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) | 1,063.21 | 1,063.21 | 1,114.28 | 1,063.21 | 1,114.28 | 1,063.21 |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (Other equity) | - | - | - | - | - | 5,164.28 |
| Earnings / (Loss) per share (in ₹) | | | | | | |
| (not annualised except for year ended March 31, 2025) | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.33 | 0.56 | (0.48) | 2.36 | (3.05) | (3.78) |
| (b) Diluted | 0.33 | 0.56 | (0.48) | 2.36 | (3.05) | (3.78) |

Notes:

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.onmobile.com.
- (b) The unaudited consolidated results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on February 5, 2026. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The review report of the statutory auditors is unmodified.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 are as under: Amount in ₹ Millions

| Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Nine months ended | | Year ended |
|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | September 30, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2025 (Unaudited) | December 31, 2024 (Unaudited) | March 31, 2025 (Audited) |
| | | | | | | |
| Total Income from Operations | 461.04 | 537.65 | 824.38 | 1,715.99 | 1,771.56 | 2,498.48 |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax | 64.17 | 124.65 | 55.38 | 425.01 | 80.11 | 112.43 |
| Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax | 27.15 | 117.77 | 43.17 | 363.84 | 59.56 | 84.45 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 28.66 | 152.47 | 58.59 | 376.26 | 52.80 | 57.80 |

The standalone results of OnMobile Global limited for the above mentioned periods are available on the Company's website at investors section in www.onmobile.com and also with the stock exchanges website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.



On behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-
François-Charles Sirois
Executive Chairman and CEO

Place : Madrid
Date : February 5, 2026

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403

Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013
Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | | NINE MONTHS ENDED | | YEAR ENDED |
|---------|---|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | 31.12.2025 Unaudited | 30.09.2025 Unaudited | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 31.12.2025 Unaudited | 31.12.2024 Unaudited | 31.03.2025 Audited |
| | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 5,247.06 | 4,814.11 | 3,999.73 | 14,064.90 | 10,063.24 | 14,105.90 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 994.86 | 739.22 | 781.80 | 2,417.38 | 1,837.31 | 2,361.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 994.86 | 739.22 | 781.80 | 2,417.38 | 1,837.31 | 2,361.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 698.33 | 591.89 | 563.81 | 1,799.33 | 1,349.34 | 1,740.73 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 698.33 | 591.89 | 563.81 | 1,799.33 | 1,349.34 | 1,723.60 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 1,400.50 | 1,400.19 | 1,269.09 | 1,400.50 | 1,269.09 | 1,269.09 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | | | |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 21,093.23 | 21,074.08 | 11,119.11 | 21,093.23 | 11,119.11 | 11,121.03 |
| 9 | Net worth | 33,580.00 | 32,856.79 | 20,639.15 | 33,580.00 | 20,255.41 | 20,639.15 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 15,500.00 | 7,000.00 | 2,130.00 | 15,500.00 | 2,130.00 | 4,900.00 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 1.67 | 1.14 | 0.88 | 1.67 | 0.88 | 1.15 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 0.50 | 0.42 | 0.44 | 1.31 | 1.06 | 1.37 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 0.49 | 0.42 | 0.44 | 1.29 | 1.06 | 1.37 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 0.68 | 0.81 | 1.24 | 0.68 | 1.24 | 1.10 |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 1.71 | 1.80 | 2.34 | 1.71 | 2.34 | 2.15 |

Note:-

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months ended 31.12.2025 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com. Scan the QR code to view the complete Financial Results



For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Priyank Kothari
Director
DIN: 07676104

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 06, 2026



KALPA-TARU®

KALPATARU LIMITED

CIN: L45200MH1988PLC050144

Registered Office: 91, Kalpataru Synergy, Opposite Grand Hyatt, Santacruz (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India 400055.
Tel: +91 22 30645000; Fax: +91 22 30643131; Website: www.Kalpataru.com; E-mail: Investor.cs@kalpataru.com

UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on February 06, 2026 has approved the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company along with the Limited Review Reports thereon ('Results'), are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website at <https://www.kalpataru.com/investor-corner>. The Results can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below.



For Kalpataru Limited
Parag M. Munot
Managing Director
(DIN - 00136337)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 06 February, 2026

SAYAJI HOTELS (PUNE) LIMITED

CIN: L55204GJ2018PLC161133

Regd. Office : Near Kala Ghoda Circle, Sayajigani, Vadodara, Gujarat- 390020 IN
Tel. No. : 0731-4006666 | E-mail Id : cs@shplpune.com | Website : www.shplpune.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except figures of EPS)

| S. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|--------|--|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | 9 Month Ended | Year Ended | Quarter Ended | 9 Month Ended | Year Ended |
| | | 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) | 31.12.2025 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2025 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operation (Net) | 2,198.18 | 2,114.06 | 5,983.13 | 7,676.46 | 2,198.18 | 2,114.06 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 840.10 | 733.11 | 2,087.87 | 2,364.01 | 847.79 | 714.98 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 840.10 | 733.11 | 2,087.87 | 2,364.01 | 847.79 | 714.98 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items) | 575.03 | 558.66 | 1,575.34 | 1,761.97 | 586.21 | 545.24 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 574.94 | 555.48 | 1,575.09 | 1,755.57 | 586.12 | 542.06 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 304.66 | 304.66 | 304.66 | 304.66 | 304.66 | 304.66 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | 7950.99 | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 18.87 | 18.34 | 51.71 | 57.83 | 19.24 | 17.89 |
| | Diluted: | 18.87 | 18.34 | 51.71 | 57.83 | 19.24 | 17.89 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 are available on the website of Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.shplpune.com and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code attached below:



By the Order of the Board
For Sayaji Hotels (Pune) Limited
Sd/-
Abhay Chintaman Chaudhari
Chairman

Place : Indore, Date : 05.02.2026

Lemon Tree Hotels Limited

(CIN: L74899HR1992PLC140546)

Registered Office: Lemon Tree Corporate Park, Urban Complex, Ullahawas, Sector 60, Gurugram, Haryana-122011 | Tel: +91 124 714 2310

Corporate Office: Asset No. 6, Aerocity Hospitality District, New Delhi-110037
Email: sectdept@lemontreehotels.com | Website: www.lemontreehotels.com



By order of the Board
for Lemon Tree Hotels Limited
Sd/-

Patanjali Govind Keswani
(Chairman & Executive Director)
DIN: 00002974

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

The unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 ("Financial Results") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 06, 2026.

The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.lemontreehotels.com. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



Place: New Delhi
Date : February 06, 2026

Inspirisys Solutions Limited

CIN: L30006TN1995PLC031736

Regd. Office: First Floor, Dowlat Towers, New Door Nos. 57, 59, 61 & 63, Taylors Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010.
Phone No. 044 4225 2000
Website: www.inspirisys.com ; Email Id: sundaramurthy.s@inspirisys.com

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and year to date ended 31st December, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the Meeting held on 06th February, 2026 approved the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company, for the quarter and year to date ended 31st December, 2025.

The Unaudited Financial Results, along with the Statutory Auditor's Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.inspirisys.com/investors/audited-unaudited-financial-results> and Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com which can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Inspirisys Solutions Limited

Place

